CH \$640.00 38558

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		06/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quest Construction Products, LLC
Street Address:	1465 Pipefitter Street
City:	Charleston
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29405
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3855870	QUICKFIX
Registration Number:	2617403	ADHERE-IT
Registration Number:	1657927	AQUATHON
Registration Number:	2213876	BARRIERGUARD
Registration Number:	1495582	CANYON TONE STAIN
Registration Number:	3812484	CLEARGUARD PLUS
Registration Number:	1116530	DIATHON
Registration Number:	0989441	ELASTALL
Registration Number:	0920064	ELASTRON
Registration Number:	3603876	GRAFFITI SHIELD
Registration Number:	2641966	HYDRO STOP
Registration Number:	1714874	IN-WOOD
Registration Number:	3244725	KYMAX
Registration Number:	2701816	LONGEVITY BY DESIGN
Registration Number:	0864818	MARATHON
Registration Number:	0850083	MONOCRYL
Registration Number:	2220027	PREMIUMCOAT
Registration Number:	2188717	ROOFSHIELD
Registration Number:	1221354	TERRA-THANE
9	1	TRADEMARK

900327051 REEL: 005547 FRAME: 0651

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4328904	STREETBOND150
Registration Number:	4212665	STREETBOND
Registration Number:	2218231	STREETBOND SURFACING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2222243	STREETBOND
Registration Number:	2706167	UC
Registration Number:	1785097	UNI-TEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-993-2622

Email: gayle.grocke@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Gayle D. Grocke c/o Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025646-0578
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle D. Grocke
SIGNATURE:	/gdg/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2015

Total Attachments: 23

source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page4.tif source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page5.tif source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page6.tif source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page7.tif source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page8.tif source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page9.tif source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page10.tif source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page11.tif source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page12.tif source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page13.tif source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page14.tif source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page15.tif source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page16.tif source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page17.tif source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page18.tif source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page19.tif source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page20.tif source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page21.tif

source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page22.tif source=Quest - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (EXECUTED)#page23.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of June 1, 2015, is made by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as administrative agent (the "Agent"), under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of June 18, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Quest Specialty Chemicals, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively the "Borrowers") and the other Credit Parties, the Lenders and the L/C Issuers from time to time party thereto and Agent, and together with all general security agreements and trademark security agreements entered into in connection therewith or in connection with prior versions thereof, the Lenders and the L/C issuers have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrowers;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to those certain agreements described on $\underline{Annex\ I}$ attached hereto (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), the Borrowers granted security interests in the certain intellectual property owned by Borrowers, including those listed on $\underline{Annex\ I}$ attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and on the reels and frames set forth on Annex I hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the material covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby **RELEASES**, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its rights in, to and under, including its Lien on and security interest in, and right of setoff against, the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral to Borrowers.

The Agent agrees, at Borrowers' expense, to cooperate with Borrowers and to provide Borrowers with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of Illinois.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: John M Steidle

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

REEL: 005547 FRAME: 0655

The Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 18, 2013, by Quest Specialty Chemicals, Inc., Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC and Quest Construction Products, LLC in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 5072/0095.

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Matrix System Automotive Finishes (Michigan corp.)	QUICKFIX (STYLIZED)	U.S.	77/861058 10/30/2009	3855870 10/5/2010
Quest Construction Products, LLC	ADHERE IT	U.S.	76/233800 3/30/2001	2617403 9/10/2002
Quest Construction Products, LLC	AQUATHON	U.S.	74/103568 10/5/1990	1657927 9/24/1991
Quest Construction Products, LLC	BARRIERGUAR D	U.S.	75/279027 4/22/1997	2213876 12/29/1998
Quest Construction Products, LLC	CANYON TONE STAIN	U.S.	73/696193 11/18/1987	1495582 7/12/1988
Quest Construction Products, LLC	CLEARGUARD PLUS	U.S.	77/399712 2/18/2008	3812484 7/6/2010
Quest Construction Products, LLC	DIATHON	U.S.	73/165867 4/11/1978	1116530 4/17/1979
Quest Construction Products, LLC	ELASTALL	U.S.	72/440911 11/13/1972	0989441 7/30/1974
Quest Construction Products, LLC	ELASTRON	U.S.	72/362291 6/10/1970	0920064 9/14/1971
Quest Construction Products, LLC	GRAFFITTI SHIELD	U.S.	77/373452 1/16/2008	3603876 4/7/2009

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Construction Products, LLC	HYDRO STOP (STYLIZED)	U.S.	76/221130 3/8/2001	2641966 10/29/2002
Quest Construction Products, LLC	IN-WOOD	U.S.	74/240402 1/27/1992	1714874 9/15/1992
Quest Construction Products, LLC	KYMAX AND DESIGN	U.S.	78/930113 7/14/2006	3244725 5/22/2007
Quest Construction Products, LLC	LONGEVITY BY DESIGN	U.S.	76/238695 4/10/2001	2701816 4/1/2003
Quest Construction Products, LLC	MARATHON	U.S.	72/266606 3/13/1967	0864818 2/18/1969
Quest Construction Products, LLC	MONOCRYL	U.S.	72/266604 3/13/1967	0850083 6/4/1968
Quest Construction Products, LLC	PREMIUMCOAT	U.S.	75/279033 4/22/1997	2220027 1/26/1999
Quest Construction Products, LLC	ROOFSHIELD	U.S.	75/047643 1/24/1996	2188717 9/15/1998
Quest Construction Products, LLC	TERRA-THANE	U.S.	73/329642 9/25/1981	1221354 12/28/1982
Quest Construction Products, LLC	STREETBOND15 0	U.S.		4328904
Quest Construction Products, LLC	STREETBOND	U.S.	85/387036	
Quest Construction Products, LLC	STREETBOND	U.S.		4212665
Quest Construction Products, LLC	STREETBOND SURFACING SYSTEM	U.S.		2218231

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Construction Products, LLC	STREETBOND	U.S.		2222243
Quest Construction Products, LLC	UC AND DESIGN	U.S.	76/238696 4/10/2001	2706167 4/15/2003
Quest Construction Products, LLC	UNI-TEX	U.S.	74/330133 11/10/1992	1785097 8/3/1993
Quest Specialty Chemicals, Inc.	QUEST SPECIALTY CHEMICALS	U.S.	76/350551 12/14/2001	3209440 2/13/2007
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	ACCUSHADE	U.S.	85/214860 1/11/2011	4009349 8/9/2011
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	ACCUSHADE	U.S.	78/546249 1/12/2005	3041670 1/10/2006
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC ► Wisconsin LLC	AQUALUTION, WATER EVOLVED AND DESIGN	U.S.	85/153343 10/15/2010	4095338 2/7/2012
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	AUTOGLAS	U.S.	78/544553 1/10/2005	3041623 1/10/2006
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	FX SERIES CUSTOM COLORS AND DESIGN	U.S.	78/545662 1/11/2005	3065552 3/7/2006
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	MATRIX SYSTEM	U.S.	75/616343 1/6/1999	2340542 4/11/2000
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	QUICKFIX (STYLIZED)	U.S.	85/094429 7/28/2010	3937671 3/29/2011
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	RAABE AND DESIGN (BLACK & WHITE)	U.S.	85/228968 1/28/2011	4009650 8/9/2011

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	RAABE AND DESIGN (BLACK & WHITE)	U.S.	76/207420 9/11/2000	2534109 1/29/2002
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	REFINISH SOLUTIONS AND DESIGN	U.S.	76/698520 7/20/2009	3753516 3/2/2010
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	DURAGLAS	US	6/26/1973 72/461,405	12/17/1974 999,906
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	KROMATE	US	6/26/1973 72/461,404	1/21/1975 1,002,148
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	USC and Design	US	5/26/1976 73/088,428	8/30/1977 1,072,038
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	FEATHER-RITE	US	3/30/1979 73/209,579	9/16/1980 1,139,613
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	ALL-METAL	US	1/26/1978 73/156,522	2/10/1981 1,146,776
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	AVANT GARDE	US	7/6/1992 74/292,260	9/6/1994 1,852,822

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	HALF TIME	US	10/22/1993 74/451,239	2/21/1995 1,879,430
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	ICING	US	10/22/1993 74/451,240	2/21/1995 1,879,431
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	CARGROOM	US	11/1/1994 74/593,417	10/29/1996 2,012,513
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	CARGROOM	US	11/1/1994 74/593,349	10/8/1996 2,006,883
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	CARGROOM	US	11/1/1994 74/593,348	11/5/1996 2,014,276
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	CARGROOM (and design)	US	11/1/1994 74/593,414	11/5/1996 2,014,277
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	CARGROOM (and design)	US	11/1/1994 74/593,346	8/13/1996 1,994,124
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	CARGROOM (and design)	US	11/1/1994 74/593,419	10/15/1996 2,008,974
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	CARGROOM (and design)	US	11/1/1994 74/593,418	10/15/1996 2,008,973

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	BOND TITE	US	2/19/1958 72/046,153	6/23/1959 680,644
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	BOND TITE	US	2/28/1964 72/202,836	3/8/1966 804,963
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	BOND TITE and Design	US	1/18/1985 73/518,126	7/30/1985 1,351,179
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	MICROCEL	US	6/22/1977 73/131,401	5/30/1978 1,092,313
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	XL	US	5/6/1977 73/125,629	5/1/1979 1,117,283
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	SUPER GLAS	US	6/13/1984 73/484,932	7/23/1985 1,350,165
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	SPLIT-SECOND	US	9/15/1997 75/357,264	11/10/1998 2,202,830
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	TBL	US	2/26/1999 75/648,909	7/25/2000 2,370,455
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	SHARK SKIN	US	3/8/1999 75/656,565	8/1/2000 2,372,383

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	BLUE ICE	US	6/20/2000 76/074,207	6/18/2002 2,583,426
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	ELITE	US	7/23/2001 76/289,107	5/27/2003 2,718,609
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	MORTON PAINT CO. (and design)	US	6/30/1989 73/809,977	6/12/1990 1,600,157
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	MORTON PAINT CO. (and design)	US	6/30/1989 73/809,975	8/7/1990 1,608,712
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	MORTON PAINT COMPANY	US	8/6/1998 75/532,285	6/27/2000 2,361,354
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	MORTON PAINT COMPANY	US	8/6/1998 75/532,034	7/25/2000 2,369,960
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	MORTON PAINT COMPANY	US	8/6/1998 75/532,036	8/15/2000 2,376,612
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	PRO-SPRAY	US	2/12/2002 76/369,811	1/14/2003 2,674,670
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	OUTRAGEOUS	US	10/23/2003 78/317,959	1/24/2006 3,051,587

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	DEFENDER	US	12/29/2003 78/346,188	2/1/2005 2,923,030
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	ECSTASY	US	5/18/2005 78/632,380	9/19/2006 3,146,900
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	SHOCK WAVES	US	5/18/2005 78/632,398	9/19/2006 3,146,901
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	SILK	US	5/18/2005 78/632,419	9/19/2006 3,146,902
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	SPECTRAFLASH	US	5/18/2005 78/632,437	10/10/2006 3,155,216
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	FUZION	US	2/24/2006 78/822,436	7/24/2007 3,270,278
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	DEFENDER TRUCK BED LINER & DESIGN	US	11/23/2009 77/878691	7/20/2010 3821036
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	NAVIGATOR	US	12/07/2011 85/489,385	8/28/2012 4197500
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (acquired from Alco Industries, Inc.)	PAINTXPERT	US	1/27/2012 85/527,283	9/4/2012 4202211

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Specialty	PRO COLOR	U.S.	85/106805	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	(Stylized)		8/13/2010	
	PROCOL OR			

The Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 22, 2011, by Quest Specialty Chemicals, Inc. in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 4503/0286.

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Trademarks Registrations and Applications Owned by Quest Construction Products or Predecessors:

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Construction Products, LLC	ADHERE IT	U.S.	76/233800 3/30/2001	2617403 9/10/2002
Quest Construction Products, LLC	AQUATHON	U.S.	74/103568 10/5/1990	1657927 9/24/1991
Quest Construction Products, LLC	BARRIERGUARD	U.S.	75/279027 4/22/1997	2213876 12/29/199 8
Quest Construction Products, LLC	CANYON TONE STAIN	U.S.	73/696193 11/18/1987	1495582 7/12/1988
Quest Construction Products, LLC	CLEARGUARD PLUS	U.S.	77/399712 2/18/2008	3812484 7/6/2010
Quest Construction Products, LLC	DIATHON	U.S.	73/165867 4/11/1978	1116530 4/17/1979
Quest Construction Products, LLC	ELASTALL	U.S.	72/440911 11/13/1972	0989441 7/30/1974
Quest Construction Products, LLC	ELASTRON	U.S.	72/362291 6/10/1970	0920064 9/14/1971
Quest Construction Products, LLC	GRAFFITTI SHIELD	U.S.	77/373452 1/16/2008	3603876 4/7/2009
Quest Construction Products, LLC	HYDRO STOP (STYLIZED)	U.S.	76/221130 3/8/2001	2641966 10/29/200 2
Quest Construction Products, LLC	IN-WOOD	U.S.	74/240402 1/27/1992	1714874 9/15/1992

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Construction Products, LLC	KYMAX AND DESIGN	U.S.	78/930113 7/14/2006	3244725 5/22/2007
Quest Construction Products, LLC	LONGEVITY BY DESIGN	U.S.	76/238695 4/10/2001	2701816 4/1/2003
Quest Construction Products, LLC	MARATHON	U.S.	72/266606 3/13/1967	0864818 2/18/1969
Quest Construction Products, LLC	MONOCRYL	U.S.	72/266604 3/13/1967	0850083 6/4/1968
Quest Construction Products, LLC	PREMIUMCOAT	U.S.	75/279033 4/22/1997	2220027 1/26/1999
Quest Construction Products, LLC	ROOFSHIELD	U.S.	75/047643 1/24/1996	2188717 9/15/1998
Quest Construction Products, LLC	TERRA-THANE	U.S.	73/329642 9/25/1981	1221354 12/28/198 2
Quest Construction Products, LLC	UC AND DESIGN	U.S.	76/238696 4/10/2001	2706167 4/15/2003
Quest Construction Products, LLC	UNI-TEX	U.S.	74/330133 11/10/1992	1785097 8/3/1993
United Paint Manufacturing, Inc.	UNITED COATINGS	Canada	0423043 4/3/1978	TMA2371 60 11/16/197 9
Hydro-Stop, Inc.	HYDRO STOP	Puerto Rico		52579 3/31/2003
Hydro-Stop, Inc.	HYDRO STOP	Puerto Rico		52581 10/31/200 2
Hydro-Stop, LLC	QUEST CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS	State of South Carolina		6/29/2009

Trademarks Registrations and Applications Owned by Quest Specialty Chemicals:

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Specialty Chemicals, Inc.	QUEST SPECIALTY CHEMICALS	Canada	1143875 6/13/2002	TMA73097 8 12/16/2008
Quest Specialty Chemicals, Inc.	QUEST SPECIALTY CHEMICALS	U.S.	76/350551 12/14/2001	3209440 2/13/2007

Trademarks Registrations and Applications Owned by Quest Specialty Coatings or Predecessors:

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	REFINISH SOLUTIONS AND DESIGN	Canada	1467468 1/28/2010	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	ACCUSHADE	U.S.	85/214860 1/11/2011	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	ACCUSHADE	U.S.	78/546249 1/12/2005	3041670 1/10/2006
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	AQUALUTION, WATER EVOLVED AND DESIGN	U.S.	85/153343 10/15/2010	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	AUTOGLAS	U.S.	78/544553 1/10/2005	3041623 1/10/2006
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	FX SERIES CUSTOM COLORS AND DESIGN	U.S.	78/545662 1/11/2005	3065552 3/7/2006
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	MATRIX SYSTEM	U.S.	75/616343 1/6/1999	2340542 4/11/2000

			Serial No./	Reg. No./
Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Reg. Date
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	PRO COLOR (STYLIZED) PRO SOLOR	U.S.	85/106805 8/13/2010	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	PROCOLOR 2 IN ONE (STYLIZED) PRO SELOR 4	U.S.	85/189323 12/2/2010 (Abandoned)	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	QUICKFIX (STYLIZED)	U.S.	85/094429 7/28/2010	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	RAABE AND DESIGN (BLACK & WHITE)	U.S.	85/228968 1/28/2011	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	RAABE AND DESIGN (BLACK & WHITE) RAABE	U.S.	76/207420 9/11/2000	2534109 1/29/2002
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	RAABE AND DESIGN (COLOR)	U.S.	76/125642 9/11/2000	2533862 1/29/2002 (Cancelled)
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	REFINISH SOLUTIONS AND DESIGN	U.S.	76/698520 7/20/2009	3753516 3/2/2010
Matrix System Automotive Finishes	QUICKFIX (STYLIZED)	U.S.	77/861058 10/30/2009	3855870 10/5/2010

CH/2070323.3 TRADEMARK

The Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 22, 2011, by Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 4503/0301.

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Trademarks Registrations and Applications Owned by Quest Construction Products or Predecessors:

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Construction Products, LLC	ADHERE IT	U.S.	76/233800 3/30/2001	2617403 9/10/200 2
Quest Construction Products, LLC	AQUATHON	U.S.	74/103568 10/5/1990	1657927 9/24/199 1
Quest Construction Products, LLC	BARRIERGUARD	U.S.	75/279027 4/22/1997	2213876 12/29/19 98
Quest Construction Products, LLC	CANYON TONE STAIN	U.S.	73/696193 11/18/1987	1495582 7/12/198 8
Quest Construction Products, LLC	CLEARGUARD PLUS	U.S.	77/399712 2/18/2008	3812484 7/6/2010
Quest Construction Products, LLC	DIATHON	U.S.	73/165867 4/11/1978	1116530 4/17/197 9
Quest Construction Products, LLC	ELASTALL	U.S.	72/440911 11/13/1972	0989441 7/30/197 4
Quest Construction Products, LLC	ELASTRON	U.S.	72/362291 6/10/1970	0920064 9/14/197 1
Quest Construction Products, LLC	GRAFFITTI SHIELD	U.S.	77/373452 1/16/2008	3603876 4/7/2009
Quest Construction Products, LLC	HYDRO STOP (STYLIZED)	U.S.	76/221130 3/8/2001	2641966 10/29/20 02
Quest Construction Products, LLC	IN-WOOD	U.S.	74/240402 1/27/1992	1714874 9/15/199 2

CH\2070323.3 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 005547 FRAME: 0669

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Construction Products, LLC	KYMAX AND DESIGN	U.S.	78/930113 7/14/2006	3244725 5/22/200 7
Quest Construction Products, LLC	LONGEVITY BY DESIGN	U.S.	76/238695 4/10/2001	2701816 4/1/2003
Quest Construction Products, LLC	MARATHON	U.S.	72/266606 3/13/1967	0864818 2/18/196 9
Quest Construction Products, LLC	MONOCRYL	U.S.	72/266604 3/13/1967	0850083 6/4/1968
Quest Construction Products, LLC	PREMIUMCOAT	U.S.	75/279033 4/22/1997	2220027 1/26/199 9
Quest Construction Products, LLC	ROOFSHIELD	U.S.	75/047643 1/24/1996	2188717 9/15/199 8
Quest Construction Products, LLC	TERRA-THANE	U.S.	73/329642 9/25/1981	1221354 12/28/19 82
Quest Construction Products, LLC	UC AND DESIGN	U.S.	76/238696 4/10/2001	2706167 4/15/200 3
Quest Construction Products, LLC	UNI-TEX	U.S.	74/330133 11/10/1992	1785097 8/3/1993
United Paint Manufacturing, Inc.	UNITED COATINGS	Canada	0423043 4/3/1978	TMA237 160 11/16/19 79
Hydro-Stop, Inc.	HYDRO STOP	Puerto Rico		52579 3/31/200 3
Hydro-Stop, Inc.	HYDRO STOP	Puerto Rico		52581 10/31/20 02
Hydro-Stop, LLC	QUEST CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS	State of South Carolina		6/29/200 9

Trademarks Registrations and Applications Owned by Quest Specialty Chemicals:

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Specialty Chemicals, Inc.	QUEST SPECIALTY CHEMICALS	Canada	1143875 6/13/2002	TMA730 978 12/16/20 08
Quest Specialty Chemicals, Inc.	QUEST SPECIALTY CHEMICALS	U.S.	76/350551 12/14/2001	3209440 2/13/200 7

Trademarks Registrations and Applications Owned by Quest Specialty Coatings or Predecessors:

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	REFINISH SOLUTIONS AND DESIGN	Canada	1467468 1/28/2010	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	ACCUSHADE	U.S.	85/214860 1/11/2011	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	ACCUSHADE	U.S.	78/546249 1/12/2005	3041670 1/10/2006
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	AQUALUTION, WATER EVOLVED AND DESIGN	U.S.	85/153343 10/15/2010	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	AUTOGLAS	U.S.	78/544553 1/10/2005	3041623 1/10/2006
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	FX SERIES CUSTOM COLORS AND DESIGN	U.S.	78/545662 1/11/2005	3065552 3/7/2006

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	MATRIX SYSTEM	U.S.	75/616343 1/6/1999	2340542 4/11/2000
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	PRO COLOR (STYLIZED) PRO SOLOR	U.S.	85/106805 8/13/2010	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	PROCOLOR 2 IN ONE (STYLIZED)	U.S.	85/189323 12/2/2010 (Abandoned)	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	QUICKFIX (STYLIZED)	U.S.	85/094429 7/28/2010	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	RAABE AND DESIGN (BLACK & WHITE)	U.S.	85/228968 1/28/2011	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	RAABE AND DESIGN (BLACK & WHITE) RAAB	U.S.	76/207420 9/11/2000	2534109 1/29/2002
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	RAABE AND DESIGN (COLOR)	U.S.	76/125642 9/11/2000	2533862 1/29/2002 (Cancelled)
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	REFINISH SOLUTIONS AND DESIGN	U.S.	76/698520 7/20/2009	3753516 3/2/2010
Matrix System Automotive Finishes	QUICKFIX (STYLIZED)	U.S.	77/861058 10/30/2009	3855870 10/5/2010

The Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 22, 2011, by Quest Construction Products, LLC in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 4503/0312.

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Trademarks Registrations and Applications Owned by Quest Construction Products or Predecessors:

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Construction Products, LLC	ADHERE IT	U.S.	76/233800 3/30/2001	2617403 9/10/2002
Quest Construction Products, LLC	AQUATHON	U.S.	74/103568 10/5/1990	1657927 9/24/1991
Quest Construction Products, LLC	BARRIERGUARD	U.S.	75/279027 4/22/1997	2213876 12/29/199 8
Quest Construction Products, LLC	CANYON TONE STAIN	U.S.	73/696193 11/18/1987	1495582 7/12/1988
Quest Construction Products, LLC	CLEARGUARD PLUS	U.S.	77/399712 2/18/2008	3812484 7/6/2010
Quest Construction Products, LLC	DIATHON	U.S.	73/165867 4/11/1978	1116530 4/17/1979
Quest Construction Products, LLC	ELASTALL	U.S.	72/440911 11/13/1972	0989441 7/30/1974
Quest Construction Products, LLC	ELASTRON	U.S.	72/362291 6/10/1970	0920064 9/14/1971
Quest Construction Products, LLC	GRAFFITTI SHIELD	U.S.	77/373452 1/16/2008	3603876 4/7/2009
Quest Construction Products, LLC	HYDRO STOP (STYLIZED)	U.S.	76/221130 3/8/2001	2641966 10/29/200 2
Quest Construction Products, LLC	IN-WOOD	U.S.	74/240402 1/27/1992	1714874 9/15/1992

CH\2070323.3

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Construction Products, LLC	KYMAX AND DESIGN	U.S.	78/930113 7/14/2006	3244725 5/22/2007
Quest Construction Products, LLC	LONGEVITY BY DESIGN	U.S.	76/238695 4/10/2001	2701816 4/1/2003
Quest Construction Products, LLC	MARATHON	U.S.	72/266606 3/13/1967	0864818 2/18/1969
Quest Construction Products, LLC	MONOCRYL	U.S.	72/266604 3/13/1967	0850083 6/4/1968
Quest Construction Products, LLC	PREMIUMCOAT	U.S.	75/279033 4/22/1997	2220027 1/26/1999
Quest Construction Products, LLC	ROOFSHIELD	U.S.	75/047643 1/24/1996	2188717 9/15/1998
Quest Construction Products, LLC	TERRA-THANE	U.S.	73/329642 9/25/1981	1221354 12/28/198 2
Quest Construction Products, LLC	UC AND DESIGN	U.S.	76/238696 4/10/2001	2706167 4/15/2003
Quest Construction Products, LLC	UNI-TEX	U.S.	74/330133 11/10/1992	1785097 8/3/1993
United Paint Manufacturing, Inc.	UNITED COATINGS	Canada	0423043 4/3/1978	TMA2371 60 11/16/197 9
Hydro-Stop, Inc.	HYDRO STOP	Puerto Rico		52579 3/31/2003
Hydro-Stop, Inc.	HYDRO STOP	Puerto Rico		52581 10/31/200 2
Hydro-Stop, LLC	QUEST CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS	State of South Carolina		6/29/2009

Trademarks Registrations and Applications Owned by Quest Specialty Chemicals:

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Specialty	QUEST SPECIALTY	Canada	1143875	TMA73097
Chemicals, Inc.	CHEMICALS		6/13/2002	8
				12/16/2008
Quest Specialty	QUEST SPECIALTY	U.S.	76/350551	3209440
Chemicals, Inc.	CHEMICALS		12/14/2001	2/13/2007

Trademarks Registrations and Applications Owned by Quest Specialty Coatings or Predecessors:

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	REFINISH SOLUTIONS AND DESIGN	Canada	1467468 1/28/2010	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	ACCUSHADE	U.S.	85/214860 1/11/2011	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	ACCUSHADE	U.S.	78/546249 1/12/2005	3041670 1/10/2006
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	AQUALUTION, WATER EVOLVED AND DESIGN	U.S.	85/153343 10/15/2010	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	AUTOGLAS	U.S.	78/544553 1/10/2005	3041623 1/10/2006
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	FX SERIES CUSTOM COLORS AND DESIGN	U.S.	78/545662 1/11/2005	3065552 3/7/2006
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	MATRIX SYSTEM	U.S.	75/616343 1/6/1999	2340542 4/11/2000

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	PRO COLOR (STYLIZED) PRO INCOR	U.S.	85/106805 8/13/2010	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	PROCOLOR 2 IN ONE (STYLIZED) PRO SOLOR 6	U.S.	85/189323 12/2/2010 (Abandoned)	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	QUICKFIX (STYLIZED)	U.S.	85/094429 7/28/2010	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	RAABE AND DESIGN (BLACK & WHITE)	U.S.	85/228968 1/28/2011	
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	RAABE AND DESIGN (BLACK & WHITE) RAABE	U.S.	76/207420 9/11/2000	2534109 1/29/2002
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	RAABE AND DESIGN (COLOR) RAABE	U.S.	76/125642 9/11/2000	2533862 1/29/2002 (Cancelled)
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC	REFINISH SOLUTIONS AND DESIGN	U.S.	76/698520 7/20/2009	3753516 3/2/2010
Matrix System Automotive Finishes	QUICKFIX (STYLIZED)	U.S.	77/861058 10/30/2009	3855870 10/5/2010

RECORDED: 06/08/2015